To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P Name of conveying parties: Yoshito SAKAI Hiroki HIRAI Kenji OKAMURA Tomoyuki SAKATA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		I the attached original Name and address of 1) AUTONETWORI	f receiving party:	111636 by thereof.	n3 U.S.
Name of conveying parties: Yoshito SAKAI Hiroki HIRAI Kenji OKAMURA Tomoyuki SAKATA	Γ	Name and address of 1) AUTONETWORK	f receiving party:	y thereof.	~
Yoshito SAKAI Hiroki HIRAI Kenji OKAMURA Tomoyuki SAKATA	2. A.	1) AUTONETWORK			Ģ
Yes No		NAGOYA-SHI, A 2) SUMITOMO WII 1-14, NISHISUEF MIE, JAPAN 3) SUMITOMO ELE 5-33, KITAHAMA OSAKA-SHI, OSA	I 1-CHOME, MII AICHI, JAPAN RING SYSTEMS HIROCHO, YOK ECTRIC INDUST A 4-CHOME, CH	NAMI-KU, S, LTD. KAICHI-SH FRIES, LTD	1 1,
Nature of conveyance:	В.	Additional name(s) &	` ′		
Execution Date: December 25, 2001					
10040386	ber 25, 200	<u>1</u>		tion is:	
Patent Application No.(s)	C.	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached?	Yes 🛛 No			
ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Tota	al number of application	ons and patents in	nvolved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ <u>40.</u> 0	00	
	B.	Enclosed (Check No	. <u>126675</u>)		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				crpayment t	D
	Assignment	Assignment	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 25, 2001 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 25, 2001 C. Patent No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name: James A. Oliff Olife & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Address: Olife & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Address: Olife & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Address: Olife & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Occording the deposit account number 15-0461.

01/17/20

01 FC:58

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document James A. Oliff Registration No. 77,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Date: January 9, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we, Yoshito SAKAI, Hiroki HIRAI, Kenji OKAMURA and Tomoyuki SAKATA, residing at c/o AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan, SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-14, Nishisuehirocho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan and

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

A CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY FOR A FLAT WIRE MEMBER

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.L.C. of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

PATENT REEL: 012469 FRAME: 0595

Yoshiro Sakal Signature __

Date December 25, 2001

Yoshito SAKAI

Signature Hiroki Hirai Hiroki HIRAI

Date _____December 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012469 FRAME: 0596 Signature Kenn Skamusa Kenji OKAMURA

Date ___December 25, 2001

Signature <u>Tomojulci Sakata</u> Date <u>December 25, 2001</u> Tomoyuki SAKATA

RECORDED: 01/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012469 FRAME: 0597